FORM No. 884-NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL-Oregon Trust deed Series.	
OC STEVENS. A1.323 OLE ROU 0.1007 Stevens STEVENS. ALLOW PUT 900 HOUT PERSON 0.1007 Aspen F-27958 Vol. MgU Pag Yebou system persons THENOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL	16145
Reference is made to that certain trust deed made byERIC_EFLORA	
TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, A California Corporation	, as grantor, to
tendibe/instrument/miorofilm/memory West and Statistics No	mortéaée records of
property situated in said county and state, to-wit:	wing described real
Lot 11, Block 21, Tract No. 1113, OREGON SHORES UNIT #2, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.	
(SEAL) March and Some Optics. A subscription of the second state o	
$t_{refunction} Pablica transformation (1997) = 0.0000000000000000000000000000000000$	· · · · ·
 Characterization Characterization	
and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action has been instation the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action has been dismissed. There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which added, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize said sums: Monthly installments of principal and interest due for the months of F March, April, May, June, July, August and September of 1984, in the amount \$66.79 each; and subsequent installments of like amounts; Subsequent am assessments due under the terms and provisions of the Note and Trust Deedeed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: \$3,391.44 plus interpate the charges, thereon from January 2, 1984, at the rate of EIGHT (8%) PI annum until paid and all sums expended by the Beneficiary pursuant to the and provisions of the Note and Deed of Trust.	stituted to recover as been instituted, hich is secured by ale in the event of due the following bebruary, punts of nounts for red. red by said trust
Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes Sec 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said erty which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the vided by law, and the reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys. Said sale will be held at the hour of10:00. o'clock,A.M., Standard Time as establish	ctions 86.705 to described prop- st deed, together d, to satisfy the

в.

3

\$

5

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except: NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

16146

Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right, at any time prior to five days before the trustee conducts the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curring any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said Section 86:753 of Oregon Revised Statutes.

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obliplural, the word "grantor" includes the said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their gation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their

respective successors in interest, if any.	ASPEN TITLE & ESCROVA INC.	
And the second		
DATED: September 18	Trustee XXBeneticiary (State Which)	
Addit when a set of the		
construction of the second s	104 570) X110016 X11	
	194.570	
STATE OF OREGON,		
County of)	The foregoing institution will be a parterson , September 18, 1984., by ANDREW A. PATTERSON ,	.
The forefoing instrument was acknowledged before		5
me this, 19, by	Assistant secretary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCRET INC	3.
	a Oregon corporation, on behalt of the compration	1
••••••	Andra Hanascher	0
Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Oregon	F.
	My commission expires: 7/23/85	
(SEAL) My commission expires:	1	
	STATE OF OREGON	.
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND	County of Klamath Ss.	
ELECTION TO SELL	I certify that the within instru-	
(FORM No. 884)	ment was received for record on the	; +
STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB.CO PORTLAND. OR.	18 day of September , 19	i T
Re: Trust Deed From		-
and the second	in book/reel/volume No	а 1
Eric E. Flora		1
Grantor	FOR RECORDER'S USE	••
Transamerica Title Ins. Co	Record of Morigages of Said County	f
		л
Trustee or con	County affixed.	rk
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	Evelyn Biehn, County Cle	
Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. OF BOS	LEARST WAD REPORT FOR SAME, J < C//)	4
600 Main Street	By Mm Amital Deput	ty
Klamath _k Falls, Oregon 97601	Eas. #9 aa	
VTamo ent	Fee: \$8.00	

nya na ma ja mangginak di kutabuta Ang kinanga ing kutabutan ing kanala ang